

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1034 OF 2008

RAMA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after four weeks to enable the
parties to explore the possibility of settlement in the matter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master